DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	19-SPPE-03
Project Title:	Sequoia Data Center
TN #:	231443
Document Title:	SAVE THE DATE Status Conference on Wednesday, February 26,
	2020, in Santa Clara, California
Description:	N/A
Filer:	Cody Goldthrite
Organization:	California Energy Commission
Submitter Role:	Committee
Submission Date:	1/10/2020 1:17:47 PM
Docketed Date:	1/10/2020

Date: January 10, 2020

## Memorandum

το: All Parties and Persons Interested in the

Sequoia Backup Generating Facility Application for

a Small Power Plant Exemption

(19-SPPE-03)

From: Galen Lemei, Hearing Officer

Sequoia Backup Generating Facility SPPE Committee

(916) 654-4873

Galen.Lemei@energy.ca.gov

subject: **SAVE THE DATE:** Status Conference on Wednesday, February 26, 2020, in Santa

Clara, California

Please take note that the Committee assigned to conduct proceedings on the Sequoia Backup Generating Facility application for a Small Power Plant Exemption (SPPE) intends to conduct a status conference on Wednesday, February 26, 2020 at the Santa Clara Central Park Library, Margie Edinger Community Room, 2635 Homestead Road, Santa Clara, California, 95051, beginning at 12:30 p.m.

The Energy Commission welcomes public participation in its programs and proceedings. In addition to participating in person in Santa Clara, California, the status conference will also be available to attend remotely on WebEx, the Energy Commission's on-line meeting service. Additional information about the status conference, including remote access instructions, will be included in the formal notice of the status conference that will follow shortly.

Information about the Sequoia Backup Generating Station may be found here: <a href="https://ww2.energy.ca.gov/sitingcases/sequoia/">https://ww2.energy.ca.gov/sitingcases/sequoia/</a>

**NOTE:** A status conference for the Walsh Backup Generating Facility SPPE (19-SPPE-02) will also take place at the City of Santa Clara Central Park Library on February 26, 2020. Information about this project may be found here: <a href="https://ww2.energy.ca.gov/sitingcases/walsh/">https://ww2.energy.ca.gov/sitingcases/walsh/</a>.